PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4395537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES KNIGHT JR	05/01/2017
OLAN WAYNE MITCHELL	05/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSW CONSULTING, INC.	
Street Address:	6089 JOHNS ROAD, SUITE 3	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33634	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15496413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4079267700

Email: Isweet@bwsmiplaw.com Correspondent Name: DAVID G MAIRE ESQ

Address Line 1: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE PLLC

Address Line 2: 390 N ORANGE AVE SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15275-001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUANN SWEET	
SIGNATURE:	/Luann Sweet/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=15275-001US_Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=15275-001US Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=15275-001US Assignment-signed#page3.tif source=15275-001US_Assignment-signed#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042220 FRAME: 0782**

504348849

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We,

James Knight, Jr., residing at 3132 W. Fielder St., Tampa, FL 33611, a citizen of the United States of America, and

Olan Wayne Mitchell, 2142 SE 10th Pl., Cape Coral, FL 33990, a citizen of the United States of America,

have co-invented an improvement titled DRYER EXHAUST HEAT RECOVERY and have executed United States patent application number 15/496,413 filed April 25, 2017, taking priority from United States provisional patent application number 62/362,785 filed July 15, 2016, based thereon; and

WHEREAS, MSW Consulting, Inc., of 6089 Johns Road, Suite 3, Tampa, FL 33634, a corporation of the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE our entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States patent application and any and all patents which may be granted on said application. We further hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE whatever cause of action we individually or jointly may have for past or present infringement of said patents, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted based upon said United States patent application to said ASSIGNEE;

1

PATENT REEL: 042220 FRAME: 0783

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

	Fred Duce
James Knight, Jr.	Witness Signature
5/1/17- Date	Daria Larionova Witness printed name
Olan Wayne Mitchell	Witness Signature
Date	Witness printed name
-END-	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We,

James Knight, Jr., residing at 3132 W. Fielder St., Tampa, FL 33611, a citizen of the United States of America, and

Olan Wayne Mitchell, 2142 SE 10th Pl., Cape Coral, FL 33990, a citizen of the United States of America.

have co-invented an improvement titled DRYER EXHAUST HEAT RECOVERY and have executed United States patent application number 15/496,413 filed April 25, 2017, taking priority from United States provisional patent application number 62/362,785 filed July 15, 2016, based thereon; and

WHEREAS, MSW Consulting, Inc., of 6089 Johns Road, Suite 3. Tampa, FL 33634, a corporation of the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE our entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States patent application and any and all patents which may be granted on said application. We further hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE whatever cause of action we individually or jointly may have for past or present infringement of said patents, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made:

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted based upon said United States patent application to said ASSIGNEE;

*

PATENT REEL: 042220 FRAME: 0785

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

James Knight, Jr.	Witness Signature
Date	Witness printed name
Olan Wayne Mitchell	Witness Signature
5 17 Date	Evel Den Milde)

-END-